Specification Section 120 Subarticle 120-1, etc.

ORIGINATION Date: 6-11-24

Name: Bishoy Hanna

Email: Bishoy.hanna@dot.state.fl.us

COMMENTARY

To be consistent with language in other Specifications and for clarification.

INTERNAL COMMENTS AND RESPONSES

BLACK = Comment BLUE = Specifications Response GREEN = Change Made to Specification

Name: keith krieger Date: 6-26-24

COMMENT: Is this supposed to be a complete sentence? -- "If handling of contaminated soil,

surface water or ground water is involved".

RESPONSE: It's been revised to fix a grammar error by adding "," and removing "."

ACTION TAKEN: Change made to specification

Specification Section 120 Subarticle 120-1.2, etc.

ORIGINATION Date: 6-11-24

Name: Bishoy Hanna

Email: Bishoy.hanna@dot.state.fl.us

COMMENTARY

To be consistent with language in other Specifications and for clarification.

<u>INDUSTRY COMMENTS AND RESPONSES</u>

(Please note all comments and responses are verbatim as sent. The Specifications Office does not alter typos or grammar.)

BLACK = Comment BLUE = Specifications Response GREEN = Change Made to Specification

Name: Eric Krebill Date: 7-18-24

COMMENT: 120-1.2 1st paragraph second sentence, delete "metal, wood, visible flumes, excessively hot earth, smoke" 2nd pragraph first sentence add to "take measures" "if needed" 2nd paragraph final sentence, delete "to any potentially hazardous conditions"

RESPONSE: Change made to specification for Clarifications

ACTION TAKEN: Removed the 1st paragraph second sentence, added in the 2nd paragraph first sentence ", if needed,", and removed 2nd paragraph final sentence "to any potentially hazardous conditions".